N20000011244

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Address)					
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP		MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Office Use Only					

 \land



09/22/29--01008--016 ++79.75

FIL FI) 2020 SEP 22 PH 4: 01

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>Prolific Women, Inc.</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Janene Bottinelli

Name (Printed or typed)

21001 San Simeon Way, Apt. # 209, Address

Miami, Florida 33179

City, State & Zip

(469) 835-8351

Davtime Telephone number

janene.bott@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FIL = T) 2020 SEP 22 Pit t: 01

<u>.</u>``

Articles of Incorporation of Prolific Women, Inc.

FIL 三D 2020 SEP 22 PH 4: n2

The undersigned incorporator, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of Florida, do hereby certify:

- Article I. The name of the corporation is Prolific Women, Inc.
- Article II. The principal address is 21001 San Simeon Way, Apt. # 209, Miami, Florida 33179. The mailing address of the principal office is the same as the street address.
- Article III. Prolific Women, Inc. is a nonprofit organization that aims to produce influential and empowered women. Through educational programs, events and volunteer opportunities, young women will grow and develop as leaders to accomplish their goals.
- Article IV. The corporation is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes in accordance with Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- Article V. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (b) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Article VI. Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets remaining after the payment of, or provision for payment of, all debts and liabilities of this corporation, shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes and has tax exempt status under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Article VII. The manner in which Directors are elected or appointed is as provided for in the bylaws.

Article VIII. The initial officers and/or directors:

Title	Name	Address	City	State	Zip
					Code
Director/President	Bottinelli, Janene D.	21001 San	Miami	Florida	33179
		Simeon Way,			
		Apt. # 209,			
Vice President	Boyd, Shanta L.	733 Arbor	DeSoto	Texas	75115
		Creek Dr.			
Secretary	Levy, Sophonie	318 Baker Dr.	West	Florida	33409
			Pałm		
			Beach		

Article IX. The name of the Registered Agent is Janene Bottinelli. The street address of the registered office is 21001 San Simeon Way, Apt. # 209. Miami. Florida 33179.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent: Janene Bottinelli Date: August 21, 2020

Article X. The name of the Incorporator is Janene Bottinelli. The address of the Incorporator is 21001 San Simeon Way, Apt. # 209, Miami, Florida 33179.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Electronic Signature of Incorporator: Janene Bottinelli Date: August 21, 2020

Article XI. The document will become effective on the date of filing.